
STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 

FLAIR ACCOUN T CODE 

73- 202075001-73310000- 00- 11004200 

MARION COUNTY BCC 
2710 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD 
OCALA FL 34470 

REM ITTANCE ADVICE 
OLO SITE DOCUMENT NUMBER 

730000 00 D5000311767 

PLEASE DIRECT QUESTIONS TO: (850) 617-8430, 00 - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

VENDORS NOW CAN VIEW PAYMENT INFORMATION AT HTTP : //FLAIR . DBF . STATE . FL.US 

INVOICE 

0\otJ5 1 
OBJECT DATE PAYMENT NO 

7800 01/10/25 0527112 
PAY MENT AMOUNT 

$ 6,213.00 

AGENCY DOCUMENT NO 

VSS000l 

NUMBER AMOUNT 

FF Y2022 $ 6,213.00 ~A \\Cl ?):5}-~ \ 
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DETACH CAREFULLY AND RETA I N FOR Y OUR RECORDS BEFORE CA SHING OR DEPOSITING THE WARRANT 



11 
FLORIDA 

Florida Department of Revenue 
Child Support Program 

5050 West Tennessee Street , Ta llahassee, FL 32399 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 1 2025 
·' .,,'1111 r..o AOMIM 

January 13, 2025 

Marion County Board of County Commissioners 
601 SE 25th Ave. 
Ocala, FL 34471 

AWARDING OF INCENTIVE FUNDS FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022 

Jim Zingale 
Executive Di rector 

florid arevenue .com 

The Department of Revenue Child Support Program earns federal incentive funds based on its 
performance in providing services to families . Each year, the Program shares a portion of the incentive 
earnings with local governments that participate in the cost of the Program through agreements with the 
Program. The Program has agreements with the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office in your 
county. 

The Program is awarding incentive earnings to the political subdivisions according to Title 45 Code of 
Federal Regulations §302.55 and the approved Child Support State Incentive Allocation Plan. Incentive 
funds payment must be used to support child support services provided to the Child Support Program by 
the Clerk of the Circu it Court and the Sheriff's office (Title 45 CFR §305.35). These payments are federal 
funds and the Assistance Listing Number for your reporting purposes is 93.563. 

Enclosed is a copy of the calculations used in determining Marion County's incentive payment for $6213./ 
Based upon the method of payment chosen during your county's registration with the Department of 
Financial Services, either a warrant is enclosed, or the amount was sent by way of an electronic funds 
transfer (EFT}. Please ensure the appropriate accounting/financial personnel are aware of this payment 
and receive a copy of this letter and enclosures. 

The Child Support Program appreciates your continued partnership and contribution in providing child 
support services to the citizens of Florida. If you should have any questions regarding the incentive 
payment calculation , please contact Shawn Stewart at (850) 617-8077. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Director 
Child Support Program 

Enclosures 



FFY 2022 Incentive Payment Calculation 
Under Florida Department of Revenue Child Support Enforcement Program 
State Incentive Allocation Plan 

A. Collection Base 

Current Assistance Distributed 
Former Assistance Distributed 

Never Assistance Distributed 

Fees Retained 

Other countries 

B. County Performance Measures 

14,938.497 
13,492,267 

4,069,611 
1,022 

27,988 

1. Support Order Establishment Performance Level 

Cases with a Support Order 

Total Number of Cases 
11 ,2041 
13,418 

2. Current Support Payment Performance Level 

Total Current Support Distributed 
Total Current Support Owed 

3. Arrears Payment Performance Level 

Cases Paying Arrears During FY 
Cases with Arrears Due in FY 

4. CE by Cty Performance Level 

Total Collections Distributed 
Adjusted Total Expenditures 

C. Incentive Calculation 

21 ,346,063 
35,279,402 

7,4951 
10,788 

32,529,385 
5,985,265 

x2= 
x2= 

County: 

County Collection Base: 

Order Establ. Performance Level % 
Federal Score 

Max. Incentive Base , This Measure • 

Curr. Support Performance Level % 
Federal Score 

Max. Incentive Base, This Measure • 

Arrears Support Performance Level % 
Federal Score 

Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75) 

CE by Cty Ratio 

Federal Score 

Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75) 

a. County Incentive Base, This County (sum of 1 through 4 above): 
b. Combined County Incentive Base, All Counties: 

c. FFY 2022 County Incentive Payment Share (a.lb.) : 

d. FFY County Incentive Payment Pool : 

e. Incentive Payment Amount to County: 

Marion 

29,876,994 
26,984,533 
+ 

4,069,611 
1,022 

27 ,988 
= 
60,960,148 I 

83.50% 

100% 

60,960,148 I 

60.51 % 

70% 

42,672,104 I 

69.48% 

79% 

36, 11 a,aaa I 

5.43 

100% 

45,720,111 I 

*Federal Score % x County Collection Base 

185,471 ,251 
8,673,697,227 

2.14%1 

290,545 I 
6,213 I 


