STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

REMITTANCE ADVICE

SITE

00

OLO 730000 DOCUMENT NUMBER D5000311767

OBJECT 7800

DATE 01/10/25

013125

PAYMENT NO 0527112

PAYMENT AMOUNT 6,213.00

AGENCY DOCUMENT NO VSS0001

MARION COUNTY BCC 2710 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD OCALA FL 34470

FLAIR ACCOUNT CODE

73-202075001-73310000-00-11004200

PLEASE DIRECT QUESTIONS TO: (850) 617-8430, 00 - DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

VENDORS NOW CAN VIEW PAYMENT INFORMATION AT HTTP://FLAIR.DBF.STATE.FL.US

INVOICE NUMBER

AMOUNT

FFY2022 \$

6,213.00

AA 110335-335601 Fy22 Child Supp Inc



Florida Department of Revenue Child Support Program

RECEIVED

JAN 2 1 2025

Jim Zingale Executive Director

A RION CO ADMIN

5050 West Tennessee Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399

floridarevenue.com

January 13, 2025

Marion County Board of County Commissioners 601 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471

AWARDING OF INCENTIVE FUNDS FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022

The Department of Revenue Child Support Program earns federal incentive funds based on its performance in providing services to families. Each year, the Program shares a portion of the incentive earnings with local governments that participate in the cost of the Program through agreements with the Program. The Program has agreements with the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office in your county.

The Program is awarding incentive earnings to the political subdivisions according to Title 45 Code of Federal Regulations §302.55 and the approved Child Support State Incentive Allocation Plan. Incentive funds payment must be used to support child support services provided to the Child Support Program by the Clerk of the Circuit Court and the Sheriff's office (Title 45 CFR §305.35). These payments are federal funds and the Assistance Listing Number for your reporting purposes is 93.563.

Enclosed is a copy of the calculations used in determining Marion County's incentive payment for \$6213. Based upon the method of payment chosen during your county's registration with the Department of Financial Services, either a warrant is enclosed, or the amount was sent by way of an electronic funds transfer (EFT). Please ensure the appropriate accounting/financial personnel are aware of this payment and receive a copy of this letter and enclosures.

The Child Support Program appreciates your continued partnership and contribution in providing child support services to the citizens of Florida. If you should have any questions regarding the incentive payment calculation, please contact Shawn Stewart at (850) 617-8077.

Sincerely,

Ann Coffin

Director

Child Support Program

Enclosures

M.faura 1

FFY 2022 Incentive Payment Calculation Under Florida Department of Revenue Child Support Enforcement Program State Incentive Allocation Plan

		County:	Marion
A. Collection Base			
Current Assistance Distributed Former Assistance Distributed	14,938,497 13,492,267	x 2 = x 2 =	29,876,994 26,984,533
Never Assistance Distributed Fees Retained Other countries	4,069,611 1,022 27,988		+ 4,069,611 1,022 27,988
		County Collection Base	=
B. County Performance Me	asures		
1. Support Order Establishment	Performance Level		
Cases with a Support Order Total Number of Cases	11,204 13,418	Order Establ. Performance Level % Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *	83.50% 100% 60,960,148
2. Current Support Payment Per	formance Level		
Total Current Support Distributed Total Current Support Owed	21,346,063 35,279,402	Curr. Support Performance Level % Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *	60.51% 70% 42,672,104
3. Arrears Payment Performance	<u> Level</u>		
Cases Paying Arrears During FY Cases with Arrears Due in FY	7,495 10,788	Arrears Support Performance Level % Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75)	69.48% 79% 36,118,888
4. CE by Cty Performance Level			
Total Collections Distributed Adjusted Total Expenditures	32,529,385 5,985,265	CE by Cty Ratio Federal Score Max. Incentive Base, This Measure *(x .75)	5.43 100% 45,720,111
			*Federal Score % x County Collection Base
C. Incentive Calculation a. County Incentive Base, Th		gh 4 above):	185,471,251
b. Combined County Incentive Base, All Counties:			8,673,697,227
c. FFY 2022 County Incentive	e Payment Share (a./b.):		2.14%
d. FFY County Incentive Payment Pool:			290,545
e. Incentive Payment Amount to County:			6,213